PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES THOMAS GORMAN	12/27/2010
DAVID W. FRANCE	12/21/2010
CLIFTON LACHMANSINGH	12/28/2010
PAUL JOHN WAROSH	01/21/2011
DONALD L. GREENWOOD	01/10/2011
JOSEPH C. WALSH	01/06/2011
NICHOLAS P. LUPFER	01/07/2011
JOHN DOUGHERTY CULTER	12/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONAGRA FOODS RDM, INC.
Street Address:	ONE CONAGRA DRIVE
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12953123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)504-1636

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-502-1020
Email: kelly@adventip.com

Correspondent Name: Advent IP

Address Line 1: 2425 South 144th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68144

PATENT

REEL: 025698 FRAME: 0921

P \$40.00 1295312

501417419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15721.0437USI2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin E. West	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=0437USI2 Executed Assignment#page1.tif		
source=0437USI2 Executed Assignment#page2.tif		
source=0437USI2 Executed Assignment#page3.tif		
source=0437USI2 Executed Assignment#page4.tif		
source=0437USI2 Executed Assignment#page5.tif		
source=0437USI2 Executed Assignment#page6.tif		
source=0437USI2 Executed Assignment#page7.tif		
source=0437USI2 Executed Assignment#page8.tif		
source=0437USI2 Executed Assignment#page9.tif		
source=0437USI2 Executed Assignment#page10.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025698 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Charles Thomas Gorman, residing at 1199 Ashley Lane, Mahtomedi, MN 55115; David W. France, residing at 3106 North 125th Street, Omaha, NE 68164; Clifton Lachmansingh, residing at 8885 140th Street NW, South Haven, MN 55382; Paul John Warosh, residing at 4720 Orchid Lane N, Plymouth, MN 55446; Donald L. Greenwood, residing at 9307 Firethorn Place, Bradenton, FL 34202; Joseph C. Walsh, residing at 5532 La Plata Circle, Boulder, CO 80301; Nicholas P. Lupfer, residing at PO Box 280872, Lakewood, CO 80228; and John Dougherty Culter, residing at 1231 Silver Lakes Blvd, Naples, FL 34114 have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 23, 2010, application Serial No. 12/953,123 which is entitled MICROWAVE COOKING PACKAGE.

AND WHEREAS, ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, NE 68102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any

PATENT REEL: 025698 FRAME: 0923 and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

\sim IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{27}{2}$ day of
Dec 2010.
Charles Thomas Gorman
ILLINOIS
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF DUPAGE)
On this 3 to day of TANVACY, 2010, before me personally appeared Charles
Thomas Gorman, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Ameli A. Papalon
Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL AMELIE A PAPPALAS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLNOIS

Decorba	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
STATE OF NEB	aska)) ss. OU4) ()
COUNTY OF _	ougher)
	this 21 st day of Duluby, 2010, before me personally appeared David W.
France, to me kn	wn and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and h	duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	La Marda Caldwell
[SEAL]	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28th day of
December, 2010.
Clifton Jachmansingh
STATE OF MINNESOTA) U
COUNTY OF Wright) ss.
On this 28th day of December, 2010, before me personally appeared Clifton
Lachmansingh, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public
TINA M. BOLLES

	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of
January, 2011.	,
· ·	Paul John Wardsh
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	,
COUNTY OF RICE) ss.	
On this 21 day of 1	Multiple, 2010, before me personally appeared Paul John
	e the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to m	e that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therei
set forth.	1
[SEAL]	Nopary Public Sooner

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10th day of
January, 2014.	Donald L. Greenwood
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF Manatee) ss.)
On this //j+hday	of January, 2018, before me personally appeared Donald L.
Greenwood to me known and known	to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledge	ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
[SEAL]	Morlut Parolles
CHARLES F. RADTKE MY COMMISSION # DD945894 EXPIRES: December 10, 2013 Lega Andraev Pl. Notery Dissessin Assoc. Co.	

/ IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 6 day of
January 2016.201	both C. Wash
	Joseph C. Walsh
STATE OF COLORADO	
county of Jefferson) ss.)
On this () the day	of January, 2016, before me personally appeared Joseph C.
On this Ohday	of Hammy, 2010, before me personally appeared Joseph C.
377-1-1- 4 1 and Images 4- m	// /
,	to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledge	ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	\mathcal{A}
•	//-1. (////////////////////////////////////
TOTAL THE	/ white soull an
	Notary Public
	/ Young Tubbe
MOTARY	1 9
The second second	
Pupicial	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this day of
January , 2010.	
Nicholas P. Lu	m Physeles
STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF Leffension) ss.	
On this	efore me personally appeared Nicholas P.
Lupfer to me known and known to me to be the person describe	in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed th	e same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
TIFFANY BLACKWELL Notary Public State of Colorado Notary Public	KWEQQ
my commission expires:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
John Dougherty Culty
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF Collier) ss.
On this 17th day of Desember, 2010, before me personally appeared John
Dougherty Culter to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.
PEALS RAUL MEDINA
Notary Public - State of Florida Notary Public

Page 10 of 10

RECORDED: 01/26/2011